INCLINATION REPORT

OPERATOR Marathon 0il Company ADDRESS P.O. Box 2409 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

LEASE State 27 WELL NO. FIELD Wildcat

LOCATION 660' FSL & 660' FWL, Sec. 27, T-4S, R-27E, Chavez County, K.M.
Y

“Angle Displacement

Depth (Inclination 'degrees) Displacement Accumulated

464 1/4 2 2

939 1/4 2 4

1400 11/2 12 16

1805 : 1 1/4 9 25

2009 . 1/2 2 27

2503 3/4 6 33

2909 1 7 40

3442 11/2 14 54

3905 1 3/4 14 68
4461 1 3/4 17 85
4935 1 8 93

L7 1 4 99 RECEIVED
5602 3/4 6 103

5906 4 21 124

5955 3 3 127 MARS 1976
6364 3 1/4 23 150

6470 3 6 156 0.0C. C.

TD 6561 3 1/2 6 162 ARTESIA, OFFICE

Surveys taken in DP. Accumulated total displacement at 6561' (TD) = 162'.

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the
best of my knowledge and belief.

Marathon 0il Company

P

TitlélAM{/L. Johnston, Petroleum Engineer

Affidavit:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared M, L., Johnston

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief such
well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

QWW

((ps#fiant's Signature)

Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 4 day of March 19 76

@é&&%v@%w

Nota¥y Public i and for
of lea, State of Hew Mexico




